# OP \$265.00 97253450

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED ICU CARE,INC.		01/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hicuity Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 CityPlace Drive, Suite 570	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97253450	HH
Serial Number:	97253438	HH
Registration Number:	6513198	Н
Registration Number:	6513098	HICUITY HEALTH
Registration Number:	6513097	HICUITY HEALTH
Registration Number:	6569953	HICUITY
Registration Number:	6569951	HICUITY
Registration Number:	5779300	I SEE YOU CARE
Registration Number:	5299495	ADVANCEDICUCARE
Registration Number:	3226139	ADVANCED ICU CARE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hickey

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hickey	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Hickey/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Hicuity Health name change_20210122#page1.tif		
source=Hicuity Health name change_20210122#page2.tif		
source=Hicuity Health name change_20210122#page3.tif		
source=Hicuity Health name change_20210122#page4.tif		

source=Hicuity Health name change\_20210122#page5.tif source=Hicuity Health name change\_20210122#page6.tif source=Hicuity Health name change\_20210122#page7.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007898 FRAME: 0564

F00709540 Date Filed: 01/22/2021 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State



# Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority for a Foreign Company

Reference Number SR216735

Receipt Number TR627117

The below corporation, relating to amending its certificate of authority of Foreign Corporation, does hereby state:

1. Its name is: ADVANCED ICU CARE, INC.

Missouri Charter # F00709540

2. Foreign Jurisdiction Name: ADVANCED ICU CARE, INC.

3. By appropriate corporate action on: 1/22/2021, the corporation:

Changed Name in foreign Jurisdiction? Yes

Changed name in foreign jurisdiction: Hicuity Health, Inc.

Is your Missouri Name changing? Yes

Name: Hicuity Health, Inc.

- Changed its period of duration to: Perpetual
- Changed the state or country of its incorporation to: Delaware, United States
- 4. There is attached hereto a Certificate of the Secretary of State or other state authorized of the State of Delaware relating to the amendment(s), set forth in item 2 above and showing that the Corporation is in existence and in good standing in said State. (Certificate must be less than 60 days old.)
- 5. Any other amendments to the certificate:

The effective date of this document is: 1/22/2021

Amendment Adoption Date: 01/04/2021

Attached is a current(not more than 60 days old) certificate attesting to the change, duly authenticated and certified by the Secretary of state or other official having custody of corporate records in the state or country of incorporation.

Type Description

Certificate of Existence supporting docs.pdf

### In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

The undersigned believes the statements presented in this filing are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief, they are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040 RSMo. for making a false declaration under Section 575.060 RSMo

The undersigned agrees and represents that he/she is authorized to execute this document

Name Andrea Clegg

**Title** Other

Date 01/22/2021





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADVANCED ICU CARE,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"HICUITY HEALTH, INC." ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021,

AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

4090627 8320 SR# 20210187089

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202340320

Date: 01-21-21



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HICUITY HEALTH, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4090627 8300

SR# 20210187093

Authentication: 202340369

Date: 01-21-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADVANCED ICU CARE,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"HICUITY HEALTH, INC." ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021,

AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

4090627 8320 SR# 20210187089

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine of Restrict Security of Security

Authentication: 202340320

Date: 01-21-21



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HICUITY HEALTH, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4090627 8300

SR# 20210187093

Authentication: 202340369

Date: 01-21-21

STATE OF MISSOUR



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

## AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify,

WHEREAS,

Hicuity Health, Inc. F00709540

Formerly,

### ADVANCED ICU CARE, INC.

incorporated under Law of the state of Delaware and now in existence and in good standing in Delaware state, and qualified to transact business in Missouri has delivered to me, duly authenticated evidence of an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by law, and has, in all respects, complied with the requirements of General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, governing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Foreign Corporations, and in accordance therewith issue this Certificate of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, the Friday, the 22nd day of January, 2021.

Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 11/28/2022** 

